400 Series
4
0
0
 S
e
rie
s

SD6286-51 Watertight conduit fitting; connects 7/8” hole to 1/2” NPT (female) fitting, if not previously ordered with option
 M900
how to order options
*All switches have limited DC capabilities.  Consult factory for details.
	 4 0 0 - B - 0 8 	 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m
13
4 0 0  S e r i e s
optional material for “wc SenSorS: (aVailable modelS 520-525)
XC001 Aluminum pressure connection, Viton® diaphragm, Viton® O-Ring
XC002 Aluminum pressure connection, Kapton® diaphragm, Buna-N O-Ring
XC003 Aluminum pressure connection, Kapton® diaphragm, Viton® O-Ring
XC004 316L stainless steel pressure connection, 316L stainless steel diaphragm, Viton® O-Ring (Over range pressure is limited
 to 100 psi)
XC005 316L stainless steel pressure connection, Viton® diaphragm, Viton® O-Ring
XC007 316L stainless steel pressure connection, Teflon®  diaphragm, Viton® O-Ring
union connectorS**
For all bulb & capillary switches, types E and F
Option  replacement number Description
 Brass
W027  SD6213-27 1⁄2” NPT w/ 3⁄4” bushing
W045  SD6213-45 3⁄4” NPT
W051  SD6213-51 1⁄2” NPT
 304 Stainless Steel
W028   SD6213-28 1⁄2” NPT w/ 3⁄4” bushing
W046  SD6213-46 3⁄4” NPT
W050  SD6213-50 1⁄2” NPT
thermowellS**
For all bulb & capillary switches, types E and F
 Brass
W075  SD6225-75 1⁄2” NPT with 3⁄4” NPT adapter bushing, 4” BT
W191  SD6225-191 1⁄2” NPT, 4” BT
W118  SD6225-118 1⁄2” NPT with 3⁄4” NPT adapter bushing, 7” BT
W192  SD6225-192 1⁄2” NPT, 7” BT
 316 Stainless Steel
W076  SD6225-76 3⁄4” NPT, 4.5” BT
W193  SD6225-193 1⁄2” NPT, 4.5” BT
W119  SD6225-119 3⁄4” NPT, 7.5” BT
W177  SD6225-177 1⁄2” NPT, 7.5” BT
For all immersion stem switches; types B and C
W139  SD6225-139 3⁄4” NPT X 1-23/32” BT, BRASS
W140  SD6225-140 3⁄4” NPT X 1-23/32” BT, 316 ST/ST
w000 immerSion Stem and thermowellS
note: Option W000 is a special Immersion Stem construction that has no external thread.  This option fits inside a special thermowell and is
secured with a set-screw. Available on types B and C only.
Option  Description
W000  Immersion stem only, brass
W097  Immersion stem and thermowell. Includes W000 stem and 1⁄2” NPT x 1-23/32” BT brass thermowell
W099  Immersion stem and thermowell.  Includes W000 stem and 1⁄2” NPT x 1-23/32” BT 316 st/st thermowell.
optional lengthS:
Optional immersion stem lengths to 15” may be available in Brass, with or without 316 ST/ST thermowell.  Consult UE for additional
information and availability.  Optional capillary length to *50’ may be available in Copper or 304 ST/ST.  Armor or Teflon® capillary protection
may be available to lengths less than or equal to capillary length.  Consult UE for additional information and availability.
* Consult UE regarding repeatability and ambient effects on capillary lengths over 30’.
** Dimensional drawings for union connectors and thermowells may be found at www.ueonline.com
options for temperature models
how to order options (continued)
400 Series
4
0
0
 S
e
ri
e
s
14 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m 	 4 0 0 - B - 0 8
dimensional drawings
5.09 [129.7mm] 5.5 [139.4mm]
1.59
[40.2mm]
internal Hex screw set Point adjustment
Types J400, J402, J403, J400K, J402K, C400, C402, C403, F400,
F402, F403
set Point adjustment via reference Dial
Types H400, H402, H403, H400K, H402K, B400, B402, B403,
E400, E402, E403
Pressure sensors   All dimensions stated in inches (millimeters)
models 126-164 models  s126B-s164B models 270-376 models 440-454,
550-555, 570-572
models 610-614 models 530-535models 520-525
Dimension A
models inches mm npt
PRESSURE
126-164 5.91 150.0 1/4
S126B-S164B 6.31 160.3 1/2
270-376 5.50 139.7 1/4
440-443, 449
451, 453, 454 4.28 108.7 1/4
448, 450, 452 5.03 127.8 1/4
520-525 8.25 209.6 1/2
530-535 8.13 206.5 1/2
551, 553-555 4.56 115.8 1/4
550, 552 5.03 127.8 1/4
570-572 4.56 115.8 1/4
610-614 6.31 160.3 1/4
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
147-157 6.13 155.7 1/4
S147B-S157B 6.13 155.7 1/2
455-559 7.00 177.8 1/4
540-543 7.97 202.4 1/8
544-547 8.03 204.0 1/8
TEMPERATURE
120, 121 7.38 187.3 Immersion Stem
1BS-8BS 6.72 170.7 Bulb & Capillary
Dimensional drawings for all models may be found at www.ueonline.com
	 4 0 0 - B - 0 8 	 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m
15
4 0 0  S e r i e s
dimensional drawings
Differential Pressure sensors temperature sensors
models 455-457, 559
models 120-121
models 1Bs-8Bsmodels s147B-s157B
models 147-157 models 540-543
(Low & High)
models 544-547
Local mount temperature version
Remote mount temperature version
Dimensional drawings for all models may be found at www.ueonline.com
CP11121000
180 Dexter Avenue, P.O. Box 9143
Watertown, MA  02471-9143   USA
Telephone: 617 926-1000    Fax: 617 926-2568
U N I T E D  E L E C T R I C
C O N T R O L S